Dear Ms. Powers:

Thank you for your comments on the application of Bullitt Utilities for a surcharge.

Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration.

For your future reference, the case number in this matter is 2016-00401. It would be helpful if you would please refer to it in any further correspondence.

The application and other documents in this case are available at http://psc.kv.gov/PSC_WebNet/ViewCaseFilings.aspx?case=2016-00401

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Andrew Melnykovych

RECEIVED

By Kentucky PSC at 3:05 pm, Dec 05, 2016

Director of Communications Kentucky Public Service Commission 502-782-2564 (direct) or 502-564-3940 (switchboard) 502-330-5981 (cell) <u>Andrew.Melnykovych@ky.gov</u>

From:

Sent: Sunday, December 04, 2016 7:40 PM To: PSC - Public Information Officer Subject: Bullitt Utilities

I would like to understand why the previous owner is not liable for all expenses for the failure of our sewer. We have paid them for 17 years double the amount that MSD charges and have had backups in our basement for at least 10 of those years. I have had to claim this on my homeowners and over the years it has raised that also. When the sewer first blew up WLKY came into my home and did a report on my lastest backup where black mold was on my wall. After that it has backed up twice and the last time Bullitt Utilities did fix that and have had 1 toilet overflow. I believe that the previous owners should be liable for all cost because they have taken all residents money over the years and not kept up the sewer. I do understand that the cost should go up, but 63 percent at a time is a bearing on all concerned.

Thank you, Denise Powers 3711 Arcadia Court Hunters Hollow Louisville, My 40229 Sent from my Verizon 4G LTE Smartphone *Bullitt Utilities, Inc. dba Hunters Hollow Sewer P. O. Box 818 Hillview, KY 40129

*Holland N McTyeire V Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Jeanette M Henson Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*James R Irving Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Robert W Keats Keats & Schwietz, PLLC PO Box 221377 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40252

*Susan H Mays Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP 3500 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202